GENESEE & WYOMING INC Form 8-K March 01, 2012

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): 03/01/2012

Genesee & Wyoming Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Commission File Number: 001-31456

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 06-0984624 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

66 Field Point Road

Greenwich, CT 06830 (Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

203-629-3722

(Registrant s telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: GENESEE & WYOMING INC - Form 8-K

Item 8.01. Other Events

On March 1, 2012, John C. Hellmann, President and Chief Executive Officer of Genesee & Wyoming Inc. (the 'Company'), adopted a pre-arranged trading plan (the 'Plan') designed to comply with Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the Company's policies regarding stock transactions and stock ownership guidelines. Rule 10b5-1 permits the implementation of a written plan for selling stock at times when insiders are not in possession of material nonpublic information, and allows them to sell stock on a regular basis and in a non-discretionary manner, regardless of any subsequent material nonpublic information they receive.

The Plan relates to 107,854 stock options that expire in May 2012 and May 2013. Under the terms of the Plan, only the number of shares of Company common stock will be sold as is necessary to fund the strike price and tax-related liabilities associated with the transactions. The remainder of the shares will be held by Mr. Hellmann. The sales period begins on May 1, 2012 and terminates on May 26, 2013. The requisite shares of Company common stock sold under the Plan will be sold on the open market at prevailing market prices, subject to the minimum price thresholds set forth in the Plan.

As of March 1, 2012, Mr. Hellmann beneficially owned approximately 544,121 shares of the Company's Class A and Class B common stock.

All sales of Company common stock pursuant to the Plan will be reported through Form 144 and Form 4 filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Genesee & Wyoming Inc.

Date: March 01, 2012 By: /s/ Allison M. Fergus

Allison M. Fergus General Counsel and Secretary